


Good News, Great Joy
In Bethlehem, everything happens in silence and humility. In quite
extraordinary contrast and not far from there— “in the locality”—the
heavens shine forth with light, while the earth echoes with songs of praise,
and the glory of the Lord encompasses those whom he loves.

The good news is brought to certain shepherds by “the angel of the Lord;”
the appointed messenger of salvation. The choir of the “multitude of =2
heavenly host” that sings the praises of God calls to mind those assemblies"
of worship that glorify the Lord with hymns and psalms.

Isn’t it evident that the announcement to the shepherds prefigures the
apostolic preaching to which Luke consecrated his second body of writing,
—= the Acts of the Apostles? The shepherds are the “merest children” to whom

the Father has revealed his mystery, representing the simple and marginal

people who will come in great numbers to receive the words proclaimed by

the apostles. The message of joy is, in itself, a gospel: Luke insists so firmly
on this point that he is often called “the evangelist of joy.”

We wish you a Merry Christmas and a Blessed New Year
We will close the Parish Office between December 24 and January 2.
Please visit us by December 23 for important business.
We will be checking our messages during the break.
See you again on Monday, January 5, 2026
Thank you for donating to this year's Christmas collection.
We assure you the love your gift represents
will enable us to continue the ministry that we undertake
at Saint Nicholas and Saint William Parish.
Your generosity will help us more than you can imagine.



Looking Back with Christmas Gratitude

Reflecting on a year of ministry, sacraments, outreach, service, and the many blessings shared in 2025.
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Our Clergy

Rev. Matthew D. Stanley

Pastor

matthew.stanley@dsj.org

Our Parish Staff

Lidia Fiandeiro
Business Manager

X 2202
lidia.fiandeiro@dsj.org

Clare Lee
Music Coordinator

x 2205
chia.lee@dsj.org

Tim Butterbrodt
Maintenance

x 2203
tim.butterbrodt@dsj.org

Rev. Michael Gazzingan
Parochial Vicar

x 2088
michael.p.gazzingan@dsj.org
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Catherine Campbell

Director of Faith Formation &

Mental Health Ministry

x 2209
catherine.campbell@dsj.org
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Kathy Maksim

Accounting Clerk

X 2210
kathleen.maksim@dsj.org

Miguel Polvos

Maintenance

x 2017
miguel.polvos@dsj.org

Rev. Gregory Kimm

gregorykimm@dsj.org

Michael Sternhagen
Director of Liturgy

(650) 948-2158 x 2204
michael.sternhagen@dsj.org

amy.blalockcastillo@dsj.org

Jan Popolizio

St. Nicholas Catholic

(650) 941-4056
jpopolizio@stnicholaslah.com

Rev. Warwick James

In Residence

vincentwarwick.james@dsj.org

Elise Abrahamson

Director of Youth, Young Adult

Ministries

X 2213
elise.abrahamson@dsj.org

Nora Haley
Administrative Assistant

x 2030
nora.haley@dsj.org

Stacy French

Vice Principal - St. Nicholas

School

650-941-4056
sfrench@stnicholaslas.com
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